OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 06-14-1999							
To the Honorable Commissio	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof:						
Name of Conveying Party(	ne and address of receiving Party(ies):						
Michael W. Scott Jeffrey S. Zimmerman  1. Name of Conveying Party( 101064824  4-2-99	AlliedSignal Inc.						
<b>4</b> 4.5 7 7	Internal Address: Patent Department						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. Box 1219						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	101 Columbia Road						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City/State: Morristown, New Jersey 07962						
☐ Other							
Execution Date: 1. 30 8 5 8 1999	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached Yes Yes No						
Application number(s) or patent number(s): AlliedSignal Do	ocket No.: 170-97-040 09. 324977						
If this document is being filed together with a new application							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🗷 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Jerry J. Holden	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
(602) 365-2508	☐ Enclosed						
Internal Address: AlliedSignal Inc. 67-15/2102-406 P.O. Box 29003	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 1944 E. Sky Harbor Circle	8. Deposit Account No.: 01-1113						
City/State: Phoenix, Arizona 85038-9003	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
Do not use the	nis space						
Statement and signature:							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr copy is a true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached						
i	16h 50.156						
Name of person signing  Signature	5/21/89 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments,

06/11/1999 HTHAI1 00000166 011113 09324877 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Allied File: 170-97-040
VHEREAS, Michael W. Scott and Jeffrey S. Zimmerman
nereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in Variable Fuel
leating Value Adaptive Control for Gas Turbine Engines
nereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETIERS PATENT OF THE INITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the date(s) below next to our dividual names, including any United States provisional application(s) identified as follows, of which the ubject application claims priority: Serial Number 60/121,915 filed February 26, 1999.  AND WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of AND WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of AND WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of AND WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of AND WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of AND WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Andrough and Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the States of Andrough and Inc., a corporation organized and state of a considerations, the receipt whereof is ereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETERS PATENT of the United lates and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and III divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to poply for LETERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be ranted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of adustrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 day of April, 1999.
Michael W. Scott
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Enday of Mry, 1999.  Jeffrey S. Zimmerman
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of April, 1999.

-

PATENT REEL: 010010 FRAME: 0656

STATE	OF:	_A	rizona		}									
COUN	NTY OF:	_M	aricopo	<b>x</b>	) )	:								
On	this 3	ou-	day of	Apri	<u> </u>	.19	99 k	pefore me	e personally	y apped	ared			
	m.	chae	e W.	Scat	tt-									
	known	and	known t	o me to	be the i				ed in and v		cute	d the for	regoing	
instrui [SEAL		na1	ne ac	knowled	agea io	me i	naii	ne exe	cuted the s کر	· .	0	<i>f</i>	2 .	
			DIAN NOTAR MAR	PEPICIAL SEAI VE SUCHAF YPUBLIC-AR RICOPA COUM M. Expires July	RSKI () RIZONA () NTY					lane?	Sire	harsk	Notary Public	_;
STATE	OF:	<u> </u>	كري كا	CYC										
COU	NTY OF:	<u>(1)</u>	NON	·	)	•								
On	this _E	344	day of	May	,19	99	_ befo	ore me pe	ersonally ap	opeared	7 r	k/ po	y zummern	-a
									ed in and v		cute	d the for	regoing	
[SEAL			V 15.40 E	DIVS M	ITCHELL		naii	neexe	cuted the s	ame.			4	
			lotary Pul	blic, State	of New 19 3542			ξ.	This	Jer C	hus	the	Notary Public	_
		Co	Qualifie	ed in Clint n Expires I	on County March 8,	် ၁၀၀	Ċ.			O			riorally r oblic	•
STATE	OF:				)									
COUR	NTY OF:				)	:								
						00	1				J			
On	this		day of		,19	_99	- perc	ore me pe	ersonally ap	ppeared	۰ ،			
to me	e known	and	known t	to me to	be the i	ndiv	idual	describe	ed in and v	vho exe	cute	d the for	regoing	
instru	ment, ar								cuted the s					
[SEAL	.]									18018 9111				
													Notary Public	;
	Ī												n	1
							Se							
							le Er							
	.y S.			رِ ک		d)	Jrbir		0					
Jent	əffre			미		alu(	as Tr		7-04			-218		
Assignment	)f pt		2	AlliedSignal Inc.		∫ V	J. G.		170-97-040		į	81 .072-		
Assi	Ħα			<u>lli</u> ed		eatir	ol fc		=			5218 a 85		
	Şco			≺		Ξ e	ontr			den, 406		Box izon		
	Michael W. Scott and Jeffrey S.	Zimmerman			.; O	Variable Fuel Heating Value	Adaptive Control for Gas Turbine Engines		Docket No.:	Јепу J. Holden, 67-15/2102-406	AlliedSignal	Post Office Box 52181 Phoenix, Arizona 85072-2181	į.	
	hae	merr			INVENTION:	iable	dr		cket	γ J. 15/2	ìSp∈	it Of Venij		
	<u>     </u>	Zim.			$\frac{\overline{\underline{z}}}{\underline{z}}$	Vari	Adc		ДОС	Jerr 67-1	Allie	Pos Phc		

PATENT REEL: 010010 FRAME: 0657